measures the beneficial impact to the General Fund of being required to account
for retirement benefits on the basis of cash flows rather than as benefits are

earned by employees.

Due to the adoption of the 2011 amendments to the International Accounting

Standard (IAS) 19 Employee Benefits, there are new classes of components of
defined benefit cost to be included in the financial statements; i.e. net interest

on the net defined benefit liability and re-measurements of the net defined
benefit liability. These changes have been reflected in the restated 2012/13
Movement in Reserves Statement, Comprehensive Income & Expenditure

Statement and the relevant notes to the accounts. A comparison of the original
and restated statements is provided below. The net pension liability remains

unchanged at 31st March 2013 so there is no need to restate the balance sheet.

Maidstone Borough Council – Statement of Accounts 2013/14

Page 22 (Draft Accounts – Subject to External Audit)

MOVEMENT IN RESERVES STATEMENT

USABLE RESERVES

As previously

stated

2012/13

£000

As restated

2012/13

£000

Correction

2012/13

£000

Balance at 31st March 2012 10,269 10,269 0

(Surplus) or Deficit on

Provision of Services (705) (1,505) (800)

Total Comprehensive

Income & Expenditure (705) (1,505) (800)

Adjustments between

Accounting Basis and Funding

under Regulation 4,711 5,511 800

Increase or Decrease in

Year 4,006 4,006 0

Balance at 31st March 2013 14,275 14,275 0

UNUSABLE RESERVES

As previously

stated

2012/13

£000

As restated

2012/13

£000

Correction

2012/13

£000

Balance at 31st March 2012 39,078 39,078 0

Other Comprehensive Income

& Expenditure (985) (185) 800

Total Comprehensive

Income & Expenditure (985) (185) 800

Adjustments between

Accounting Basis and Funding

under Regulation (4,711) (5,511) (800)

Increase or Decrease in

Year (5,696) (5,696) 0

Balance at 31st March 2013 33,382 33,382 0

Maidstone Borough Council – Statement of Accounts 2013/14

Page 23 (Draft Accounts – Subject to External Audit)

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

As previously

stated

2012/13

£000

As restated

2012/13

£000

Correction

2012/13

£000

Non distributed costs 1,686 1,695 9

Cost of Services 23,998 24,007 9

Financing & Investment

Income & Expenditure 814 1,605 791

(Surplus) or Deficit on

Provision of Services 705 1,505 800

Remeasurements of the net

defined benefit liability/(asset) 23,998 24,007 9

Other Comprehensive

Income & Expenditure 985 185 (800)

Total Comprehensive

Income & Expenditure 1,690 1,690 0

Maidstone Borough Council – Statement of Accounts 2013/14

Page 24 (Draft Accounts – Subject to External Audit)

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

As previously

stated

2012/13

£000

As restated

2012/13

£000

Correction

2012/13

£000

Net (surplus)/deficit on the

provision of services 705 1,505 800

Adjustments to net surplus or

deficit on the provision of

services for non-cash items (2,041) (2,841) (800)

Adjustments for items

included in the net surplus or

deficit on the provision of

services that are investing &

financing activities 6,547 6,547 0

Net cash flows from

Operating Activities 5,211 5,211 0

Discretionary Benefits

The Council also has restricted powers to make discretionary awards of

retirement benefits in the event of early retirements. Any liabilities estimated to
arise as a result of an award and accounted for using the same policies as are
applied to the Local Government Pension Scheme.

h) EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

Events after the Balance Sheet date are those events, both favourable and